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December 19,2018

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Joint Application of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Its Subsidiary,
Superior Water Co., Inc.
Docket Nos. A-2018-3004108 and A-2018-3004109

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc.
Docket Nos. R-2018-3003558 and R-2018-3003561

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceedings, is the Certificate of Service
evidencing service on behalf of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Aqua Pennsylvania
Wastewater, Inc. of the Rebuttal Testimony and Accompanying Exhibits of:

1. William C. Packer
2. Renee T. Marquis
3. Paul R. Moul
4. Paul R. Herbert
5. William J. Jerdon
6. Mark J. Bubel
7. Christopher S. Crockett, Ph.D., P.E.
8. Patrick R. Burke
9. Georgetta Parisi-Knup

DB1/ 101023465.1

(AP Statement No. l-R)
(AP Statement No. 2-R)
(AP Statement No. 4-R)
(AP Statement No. 5-R)
(AP Statement No. 7-R)
(AP Statement No. 8-R)
(AP Statement No. 9-R)
(AP Statement No. lO-R)
(AP Statement No. ll-R)
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The Company is providing both a Confidential Version and a Public Version (with
redactions) of AP Statement No. 2-R. The Confidential Version of AP Statement No. 2-R is
being provided to counsel for the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of
Investigation and Enforcement, the Office of Consumer Advocate and the Office of Small
Business Advocate. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Uw [CCl'
satis

ACD/ap
Enclosures

c: Per the Certificate of Service (w/encls.)
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

JOINT APPLICATION OF AQUA
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. AND ITS
SUBSIDIARY, SUPERIOR WATER
CO., INC.

DOCKET NOS. A-2018-3004108
A-2018-3004109

and

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

v. DOCKET NOS. R-2018-3003558
R-2018-3003561

AQUA PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
AND AQUA PENNSYLVANIA
WASTEWATER, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Rebuttal Testimony and

Accompanying Exhibits on behalf of Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc. and Aqua Pennsylvania

Wastewater, Inc., on the following persons in the manner specified in accordance with the

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

The Honorable Angela T. Jones
Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
4th Floor, Suite 4063
801 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107
angel jones@pa.gov

The Honorable F. Joseph Brady
Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
4th Floor, Suite 4063
801 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107
fbrady@pa.gov
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Christine Hoover
Phillip Demanchick
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Avenue
Fifth Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1921
ocaaqua20 18@paoca.org
Counsel for qffice of Consumer Advocate

Sharon E. Webb
Erin K. Fure
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Pennsylvania Office of Small Business
Advocate
300 North Second Street
Suite 202, Commerce Building
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov
efure@pa.gov
Counselfor Office o.fSmall Business
Advocate

Susan Simms Marsh
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
800 West Hershey Park Drive
Hershey, PA 17033
susan.marsh@amwater.com
Counselfor Pennsylvania-American Water
Company

John F. Povilaitis
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney P.C.
409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101
john.povilaitis@bipc.com
Counsel for Masthope Mountain
Community Property Owners Council
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Carrie B. Wright
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, Second Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov
Counsel for Bureau o.fInvestigation
& Enforcement

David P. Zambito
Jonathan P. Nase
Cozen 0'Connor
17 North Second Street
Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com
jnase@cozen.com
Counsel for Pennsylvania-American
Water Company

John W. Sweet
Patrick M. Cicero
Elizabeth R. Marx
Kadeem G. Morris
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
Counselfor CAUSE-PA

Robert A. Rosenthal
R.A. Rosenthal Inc.
5245 Strathmore Drive
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
ask -rosey@comcast.net
Consultant for Masthope Mountain
Community Property Owners Council
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C.J. Zwick
Matthew R. Zwick
l71 Beaver Drive
P.O. Box 1127
DuBois, PA 15801
cjz@zwick-Iaw.com
Counsel for Treasure Lake Property
Owners Association, Inc.

The Links at Gettysburg Master
Association c/o Coyd Vance
13 Lookout Court
Gettysburg, PA 17325
bacvance@gmail.com

Scott J. Rubin
333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott. j.rubin@gmail.com
Consultant for OCA
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Adeolu A. Bakare
Charis Mincavage
Matthew L. Garber
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
mgarber@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for Aqua Large Users Group

Torren C. Ecker
Becker Law Group, P.C.
529 Carlisle Street
Hanover, PA 17331
tecker@beckerlawgrouppc.com
Counsel for The Links at Gettysburg
Master Association

Glenn A. Watkins
Technical Associates, Inc.
Suite 130
1503 Santa Rosa Road
Richmond, VA 23229
watkinsg@tai-econ.com
Consultant for OCA
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Brian Kalcic
Excel Consulting
Suite 720
225 South Meramec Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63105
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net
Consultant.for OSBA

Dated: December 19,2018

DB1/ 101096340.1

Ralph C. Smith
Larkin & Associates, PLLC
15728 Farmington Road
Livonia, MI 48154
rsmithla@aol.com
Consultant .for OCA

Respectfully submitted,

Anthony C. DeCusatis (Pa. No. 25700)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215.963.5034 (dir)
215.963.5001 (fax)
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com
catherine. vasudevan@morganlewis.com

Alexander R. Stahl (Pa. No. 317012)
Regulatory Counsel
Aqua America Inc.
762 West Lancaster Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010
610.645.l130 (dir)
astahl@aguaamerica.com

Michael W. Hassell (Pa. No. 34851)
Garrett P. Lent (Pa. No. 321566)
Post & Schell
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
717.731.1970 (dir)
mhassell@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel.for Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.
and Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc.
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